
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033010-2023 

Contract

Avon and Somerset Laptop Computers

Police and Crime Commissioner Avon and Somerset

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-033010

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041141  

Published 8 November 2023, 11:20am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Police and Crime Commissioner Avon and Somerset

Valley Road, Portishead

Bristol

BS20 8JJ

Contact

Jonathan Batstone

Email

jonathan.batstone@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk

Telephone

+44 7874640739

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033010-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033010-2023
mailto:jonathan.batstone@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.avonandsomerset.police.uk/your-right-to-information

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/30310

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.avonandsomerset.police.uk/your-right-to-information
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/30310


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Avon and Somerset Laptop Computers

Reference number

SWPPS-956

II.1.2) Main CPV code

30213100 - Portable computers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

PCC Avon and Somerset has awarded a contract for the provision of Mobile personal
Computers (Laptops)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £863,250

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

30000000 - Office and computing machinery, equipment and supplies except furniture
and software packages

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 9

UKK - South West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Police and Fire Headquarters

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply of Laptop Computers with five Year Pro-Support.

This was the result of an award via the NHS SBS Digital Workplace Solutions Framework ref:
SBS/19/AB/WAB9411.

This award notice is for information purposes only.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Conformance to requirements / Weighting: 65

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This was the result of an direct award via the NHS SBS Digital Workplace Solutions
Framework ref: SBS/19/AB/WAB9411.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-032433

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/032433-2023


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SWPPS-956

Title

ASC Laptop Computers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dell Corporation Limited

2nd Floor, One Creechchurch Place

London

EC3A 5AF

Country



Page 7 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £863,250



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

CEDR

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

CEDR

London

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.judiciary.gov.uk


Page 9 to 9

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-27T20:19:49+0100
	TCPDF




